


Item Number

— O O Wn W =

13
14
15
15
16
17
18
20
21
22
23
24
26
28
30
30
31
32
33
35

Part Number

Z-A16622
A19828
5130226-00
5130192-00
5130227-00
5130832-00
5130196-00
SSF-8150
5130198-00
5130199-00
5130199-00
A13616
5136802-00
5136608-00
5134369-00
NO003818
A17037
5130205-00
5130206-00
5130208-00
5130792-00
5130199-00
5130199-00
A13446
5130213-00
5130214-01
5131648-00
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

PUMP

TANK

PULLEY

KEY

V-BELT

FENDER WASHER
SCREW

NUT .312-18 UNC HEX
WASHER

TUBING

TUBING

IDLE CONTROL KIT
BOLT,HEX HEAD
HOSE BARB

FOOT

BALL VALVE

GRIP

GAUGE

GROMMET

HOSE ASSEMBLY
HEX HEAD BOLT
TUBING

TUBING

HOSE

NUT

REGULATOR ASSY.
GAUGE
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Item Number

36
37
38
39
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
49
50
51
52
53
201
202
202
203
205
206
207
208
209

Part Number

5136741-00
5132685-00
5130232-00
5130233-00
5130234-00
5130235-00
5130257-00
5130236-00
SSP-6422
5130231-00
A12475
5130830-00
5136697-00
5136697-00
5130408-00
5140006-94
5130552-00
A13616
5132168-00
5132170-00
A11060
5130111-00
5130113-00
5130114-00
5130115-00
5130116-00
5130117-00
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

HOSE BARB
BRACKET
BRACKET
BOLT

BOLT

LOCK WASHER
LOCK BOLT
PILOT VALVE
ELBOW
BRACKET
ISOLATOR
FLAT WASHER
HOSE CLAMP
HOSE CLAMP
COTTER PIN
SET SCREW

O RING

IDLE CONTROL KIT

CRANK CASE
BEARING CAP
BEARING CAP
GASKET

BOLT

BOLT

BALL BEARING
SEAL

PLUG

Parts list, pricing, and availability subject to change. Please visit www.dewaltservigenet.conr for current parts information.
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Item Number

210
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
217
218
219
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
235

Part Number

A11065
5133926-00
5130119-00
5130120-00
5130160-00
5130122-00
5130123-00
627567-00
5130126-00
621424-00
5130127-00
5137150-00
5130128-00
5130129-00
5132171-00
5130545-00
5130161-01
5130133-00
5130162-00
5130162-00
5130135-00
5130136-00
5130137-02
5130138-00
5130139-00
5130140-00
5130143-00

COPYRIGHT®© 2005. All Rights Reserved.
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

OIL CAP

OIL CAP

O-RING
BREATHER
BREATHER ASSY.
STUD
CRANKSHAFT
CONNECTING ROD
BOLT

BOLT

LOCK WASHER
FLYWHEEL
FLYWHEEL

KEY

CYLINDER
GASKET

PISTON ASSY.
COMPRESSION RING
RING SET

RING SET

PISTON PIN
RETAINER
VALVE PLATE
GASKET
RETAINING RING
VALVE BUMPER
VALVE DISC
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Item Number

236
237
238
239
241
242
243
244
245
245
247
248
250
251
252
253
254
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
401
402

Part Number

5130144-00
5130145-00
5130146-00
5130147-00
5130168-00
5130150-00
5130151-00
5130152-00
620639-00
620639-00
5130160-00
5130162-00
5130165-00
5135562-00
5130168-00
5130154-00
5130155-00
621452-00
621451-00
5137183-00
A11062
A11063
A10979
A11064
623935-00
285800-01
285800-02
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

GASKET

BOLT

BOLT

FILTER
UNLOADER ASSY.
O-RING

SPRING

WASHER
RETAINING RING
RETAINING RING
BREATHER ASSY.
RING SET

VALVE ASSEMBLY
FILTER ASSY
UNLOADER ASSY.
NIPPLE

CAP

BOLT

WASHER

KEY

BREATHER

VENT PLUG
LABEL

RIVET
RETAINING RING
GASKET
ELEMENT
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Item Number

403
404
405
406
407
408
409
411
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431

Part Number

285800-03
285800-04
285800-05
285800-06
285800-07
285800-08
285800-09
285800-11
285800-13
285800-14
285800-15
285800-16
285800-17
285800-18
285800-19
285800-20
285800-21
285800-22
285800-23
285800-24
285800-25
285800-26
285800-27
285800-28
285800-29
285800-30
285800-31
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

FILTER
COVER
GROMMET
COLLAR
COLLAR
ELBOW
NUT

WING NUT
BOLT
CAMSHAFT
PUSH ROD
ARM
LIFTER
PIVOT
SPRING
VALVE
VALVE
SPRING
RETAINER
RETAINER
ROTATOR VALVE
PLATE
BOLT

NUT
CONTROL ASSY
ARM

ROD
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Item Number

432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458

Part Number

285800-32
285800-33
285800-34
285800-35
285800-36
285800-37
285805-67
285800-39
285800-40
285800-41
285800-42
285800-43
285800-44
285800-45
285800-46
285800-47
285800-48
285800-49
285800-50
285800-51
285800-52
285800-53
285800-54
285800-55
285800-56
285800-57
285800-58
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

SPRING
SPRING
LEVER
SPRING
WASHER
HOLDER
SPACER
SPRING
SPRING

BOLT

BOLT

NUT

SCREW
SCREW & WASHER
NUT

GASKET SET
VALVE SET
FLOAT SET
CHAMBER SET
SET SCREW
SET SCREW
SET SCREW
CHOKE SET
CARBURETOR
SCREW
NOZZLE
O-RING
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Item Number

459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484

Part Number

285800-59
285800-60
285800-61
285800-62
285800-63
285800-64
285800-65
285800-66
285800-67
285800-68
285800-69
285800-70
285800-72
285800-71
285800-73
285800-74
285800-75
285800-76
285800-77
285800-78
285800-79
285800-80
285800-81
285800-82
285800-83
285800-84
285806-68
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

INSULATOR
GASKET
SPACER
GASKET
LEVER
LEVER
PLATE
SPRING
GASKET
CUP
SCREW
PIN

JET

JET

JET
COVER ASSY.
GASKET
CAP ASSY.
CAP ASSY.
GASKET
SEAL

PIN

BOLT

BALL BEARING

CRANKSHAFT
KEY

CYLINDER HEAD

Parts list, pricing, and availability subject to change. Please visit www.dewaltservigenet.conr for current parts information.
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Item Number

485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511

Part Number

285800-86
285800-87
285800-88
285800-89
285800-90
285800-91
285800-92
285800-93
285800-94
285800-95
285800-96
285800-97
285800-98
285800-99
285801-00
285801-01
285801-02
285801-03
285801-04
285801-05
285801-06
285801-07
285801-08
285800-79
285801-10
285801-11
285801-12
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

GUIDE
GUIDE

CLIP
GASKET
COVER
GASKET
TUBE

BOLT

BOLT

BOLT

PIN

BOLT

SPARK PLUG
CYLINDER
SWITCH ASSY.

GOVERNOR ASSY.

SLIDER
SHAFT
DRAIN PLUG
WASHER
WASHER
CLIP

BALL BEARING
SEAL
O-RING

NUT
WASHER

Parts list, pricing, and availability subject to change. Please visit www.dewaltservigenet.conr for current parts information.
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Item Number

512
513
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539

Part Number

285801-13
285801-14
285801-15
285801-16
285801-17
285801-18
285801-19
285800-41
285801-21
285801-22
285801-23
285801-24
285801-25
285801-26
285801-27
285801-28
285801-29
285801-30
285801-31
285801-32
285801-33
285801-34
285801-35
285801-36
285801-37
285801-10
285800-46
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Parts list, pricing, and availability subject to change. Please visit www.dewaltservigenet.conr for current parts information.

PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

LOCK PIN
BOLT

COVER

PLATE

CLIP

SHROUD
SWITCH ASSY.
BOLT

BOLT

OIL ALERT UNIT
BOLT

KEY

FAN

PULLEY
FLYWHEEL
NUT

IGNITION COIL
CAPACITOR ASSY
WIRE

BOLT

RUBBER TUBE
JOINT

TANK

CAP

GASKET
O-RING

NUT

Page 9
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Item Number

540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
551
552
553
554
554
554
554
555
555
555
555
556
557
557
558

Part Number

285801-40
285801-41
285801-42
285806-79
285801-44
285801-45
285801-46
285801-47
285801-48
285801-49
285801-50
285805-10
285801-51
285801-52
285801-53
285801-56
285801-57
285801-54
285801-55
285806-62
285806-64
285801-61
285801-60
285801-62
285801-64
285801-63
285801-65
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

HOSE
CLIP
BOLT

STARTER ASSY.

REEL
RATCHET
GUIDE
SPRING
SPRING
SPRING
KNOB
ROPE
ROPE
SCREW
BOLT
RING SET
RING SET
RING SET
RING SET
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
PISTON
PIN

CON ROD ASSY
CON ROD ASSY
BOLT

Parts list, pricing, and availability subject to change. Please visit www.dewaltservigenet.conr for current parts information.
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Item Number

559
567
568
569
570
571
572
573
574
575
576
577
578
579
580
581
800
835
836
846
846
846
846
846
846
846
846

Part Number

285801-66
285801-67
285801-68
285801-69
285801-70
285801-71
285801-72
285801-73
285801-74
285801-75
285801-76
285801-77
285801-78
285801-79
285806-76
285806-81
5130427-00
000000-00

02300970-00

5130167-00
5130158-00
5130161-01
5130159-00
5140019-94
A11845

5132627-00
5130335-00
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PartsList for D55270 Type 2

Description

CLIP

MUFFLER
PROTECTOR
SPARK ARRESTER
GASKET

SCREW

SCREW

NUT

EMBLEM

LABEL

LABEL

LABEL

LABEL

LABEL

SEAL

STARTER PULLEY
OIL

No Longer Available
LOCTITE

HEAD ASSEMBLY
GASKET SET
PISTON ASSY.
REPAIR KIT
TUNE-UP KIT
VENT UPGRADE KIT
VALVE PLATE ASSY
LABEL SET

Page 11
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